
July 30, 2016
Race Date Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Overall Results

Place Name Age Rnk Time
5K Run----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
T1----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
Bike----- -----

Rate Rnk Time
T2----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
2 Mile----- -----

Pace Time
Total

Bib
Buddy Young 47 5:43 21.1 7:291 1 1 52 417:43.0 0:09.0 34:07.0 1:07:07.00:11.0 14:57.059
Bash Brothers 25 5:45 19.6 6:402 2 3 21 617:49.0 0:06.0 36:45.0 1:08:13.00:14.0 13:19.07
Keelan Kunselman 17 6:19 18.8 7:393 5 6 713 119:34.0 0:31.0 38:22.6 1:13:55.90:10.2 15:18.118
Mike Shaffer 42 6:17 19.0 7:494 4 5 820 1919:30.2 0:38.0 37:48.2 1:13:59.00:23.6 15:38.964
Clark Clark 45 7:27 19.9 8:425 16 2 149 523:07.0 0:27.2 36:14.2 1:17:26.00:13.0 17:24.412
Terry Reid 57 6:23 17.2 8:006 7 8 93 919:47.6 0:22.5 41:46.1 1:18:11.80:15.6 15:59.860
Team Ruby 47 6:20 16.3 7:017 6 13 316 1019:37.6 0:33.5 44:08.1 1:18:36.70:16.0 14:01.378
Ruff Daddies 59 7:24 19.4 9:108 15 4 176 822:57.5 0:25.9 37:08.7 1:19:08.10:15.4 18:20.465
Caleb Parkes 15 6:54 17.6 8:099 11 7 1032 2721:24.0 1:11.9 40:51.2 1:20:13.80:29.2 16:17.381
Xavier Molnar 17 6:40 17.0 9:0310 8 10 1618 2320:40.4 0:34.3 42:19.5 1:22:06.20:26.7 18:05.119
Kennedy Weisner 20 6:17 14.9 6:1711 3 17 114 3619:30.0 0:32.9 48:22.5 1:22:15.41:16.3 12:33.668
Justin Manns 16 6:42 16.1 8:1712 10 16 1112 220:45.3 0:30.3 44:49.5 1:22:49.80:10.3 16:34.277
Dual Athletes 15 7:28 16.2 7:3813 17 14 610 1523:08.4 0:27.6 44:31.7 1:23:43.30:19.5 15:15.923
Calvin Doolittle 13 7:36 16.8 8:4814 21 12 154 723:34.1 0:22.7 42:55.2 1:24:43.30:14.8 17:36.382
Crucial Fix 49 6:41 14.8 7:2415 9 18 45 320:44.8 0:25.7 48:36.8 1:24:45.20:10.3 14:47.317
Luc Doolittle 15 7:35 17.1 9:3316 20 9 187 1223:32.3 0:26.7 42:11.5 1:25:33.70:16.4 19:06.683
Shaffer Family 35 7:15 16.8 10:3417 13 11 2226 2022:29.5 0:43.4 42:46.7 1:27:31.50:24.3 21:07.571
Joe Sulpizio 27 7:23 14.1 9:4818 14 22 1921 2222:54.7 0:38.2 51:05.4 1:34:40.20:25.8 19:35.972
Bodden Bodden 58 8:21 14.5 10:0319 24 19 2011 1125:54.9 0:29.6 49:30.4 1:36:16.20:16.0 20:05.053
Renee Miller 31 8:05 14.3 10:1020 22 20 2117 1625:05.2 0:33.8 50:18.9 1:36:37.00:19.7 20:19.152
Team CJS 12 8:46 13.9 8:2021 25 24 1228 1327:11.9 0:52.7 51:41.2 1:36:44.90:18.0 16:40.910
Austin Dahl 19 7:02 12.8 8:3422 12 26 1331 3021:48.9 1:01.0 56:25.8 1:37:10.00:47.0 17:07.173
Dans Girls 44 10:55 16.1 12:0123 35 15 2924 2433:50.2 0:41.7 44:44.6 1:43:45.70:27.9 24:01.261
Jacob Dunkleberger 10 7:33 12.6 11:5924 19 28 2819 1423:25.6 0:35.1 57:20.2 1:45:37.70:19.2 23:57.451
Marlo Perry 44 9:48 14.1 10:5425 28 21 2535 3330:22.3 1:47.3 51:00.8 1:45:50.00:51.0 21:48.474
Roseville Runners 36 8:12 12.4 11:1926 23 29 2625 1825:24.9 0:41.9 58:04.4 1:47:12.20:22.7 22:38.120
Ashley Wiggins 31 9:43 13.9 12:3427 27 23 3122 2830:06.2 0:40.7 51:41.0 1:48:14.70:39.3 25:07.355
Melissa Dunkleberger 37 8:57 11.6 11:2228 26 30 278 2527:46.0 0:26.8 1:01:52.3 1:53:17.60:28.1 22:44.250
Tommy Bowen 13 9:49 12.7 13:5029 30 27 3427 3430:25.1 0:45.8 56:49.6 1:56:33.00:53.1 27:39.39
Becky Johnston 37 10:31 13.0 13:4030 33 25 3323 2132:35.1 0:41.1 55:34.1 1:56:34.80:25.3 27:19.176
Rich Beach 36 7:31 9.56 10:4131 18 36 2415 1723:19.8 0:32.9 1:15:18.4 2:00:54.60:20.5 21:22.957
Ellen Beckjord 38 9:48 10.2 10:3932 29 35 2336 3230:22.5 2:45.0 1:10:50.0 2:06:05.70:50.4 21:17.625
Andrea Nonne 38 9:56 10.5 12:2633 31 33 3030 3130:48.2 0:56.3 1:08:45.9 2:06:13.90:50.4 24:52.924

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.   1 07/30/2016 02:01:28



July 30, 2016
Race Date Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Overall Results

Place Name Age Rnk Time
5K Run----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
T1----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
Bike----- -----

Rate Rnk Time
T2----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
2 Mile----- -----

Pace Time
Total

Bib
Team Felmlee 35 9:58 10.3 13:2334 32 34 3229 2630:53.2 0:54.9 1:10:13.1 2:09:15.10:28.6 26:45.216
Jessica Simpson 34 10:54 10.8 13:5835 34 31 3533 2933:48.8 1:33.9 1:06:51.7 2:10:52.30:42.3 27:55.480
Faith O'Brien 40 12:21 10.8 16:3136 36 32 3634 3538:16.0 1:35.2 1:06:55.4 2:20:49.41:00.8 33:01.811

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.   2 07/30/2016 02:01:28



July 30, 2016
Race Date Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Age Group Results
Duathlon

Open Winners

Place Name AgeOveral
Place

Rnk Time
5K Run----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
T1----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
Bike----- -----

Rate Rnk Time
T2----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
2 Mile----- -----

Pace Time
Total

Bib
1 Kennedy Weisner6 20 ***** ***** ***** ***** *****19:30.0 0:32.9 48:22.5 1:22:15.41:16.3 12:33.66:17 14.9 3:4268
2 Renee Miller11 31 ***** ***** ***** ***** *****25:05.2 0:33.8 50:18.9 1:36:37.00:19.7 20:19.18:05 14.3 4:2152
3 Marlo Perry14 44 ***** ***** ***** ***** *****30:22.3 1:47.3 51:00.8 1:45:50.00:51.0 21:48.49:48 14.1 4:4674

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.   1 07/30/2016 02:02:32



July 30, 2016
Race Date Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Age Group Results
Duathlon

Female 30 to 39

Place Name AgeOveral
Place

Rnk Time
5K Run----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
T1----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
Bike----- -----

Rate Rnk Time
T2----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
2 Mile----- -----

Pace Time
Total

Bib
1 Ashley Wiggins15 31 2 2 1 3 430:06.2 0:40.7 51:41.0 1:48:14.70:39.3 25:07.39:43 13.9 4:5355
2 Melissa Dunkleberger16 37 1 1 3 2 227:46.0 0:26.8 1:01:52.3 1:53:17.60:28.1 22:44.28:57 11.6 5:0650
3 Becky Johnston18 37 5 3 2 1 532:35.1 0:41.1 55:34.1 1:56:34.80:25.3 27:19.110:31 13.0 5:1576
4 Ellen Beckjord20 38 3 6 6 6 130:22.5 2:45.0 1:10:50.0 2:06:05.70:50.4 21:17.69:48 10.2 5:4125
5 Andrea Nonne21 38 4 4 5 5 330:48.2 0:56.3 1:08:45.9 2:06:13.90:50.4 24:52.99:56 10.5 5:4124
6 Jessica Simpson22 34 6 5 4 4 633:48.8 1:33.9 1:06:51.7 2:10:52.30:42.3 27:55.410:54 10.8 5:5480

Female 40 to 49

Place Name AgeOveral
Place

Rnk Time
5K Run----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
T1----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
Bike----- -----

Rate Rnk Time
T2----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
2 Mile----- -----

Pace Time
Total

Bib
1 Faith O'Brien23 40 2 1 1 1 138:16.0 1:35.2 1:06:55.4 2:20:49.41:00.8 33:01.812:21 10.8 6:2111

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.   2 07/30/2016 02:02:32



July 30, 2016
Race Date Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Age Group Results
Duathlon

Open Winners

Place Name AgeOveral
Place

Rnk Time
5K Run----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
T1----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
Bike----- -----

Rate Rnk Time
T2----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
2 Mile----- -----

Pace Time
Total

Bib
1 Keelan Kunselman1 17 ***** ***** ***** ***** *****19:34.0 0:31.0 38:22.6 1:13:55.90:10.2 15:18.16:19 18.8 3:2018
2 Mike Shaffer2 42 ***** ***** ***** ***** *****19:30.2 0:38.0 37:48.2 1:13:59.00:23.6 15:38.96:17 19.0 3:2064
3 Terry Reid3 57 ***** ***** ***** ***** *****19:47.6 0:22.5 41:46.1 1:18:11.80:15.6 15:59.86:23 17.2 3:3160

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.   3 07/30/2016 02:02:32



July 30, 2016
Race Date Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Age Group Results
Duathlon

Male 15 and Under

Place Name AgeOveral
Place

Rnk Time
5K Run----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
T1----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
Bike----- -----

Rate Rnk Time
T2----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
2 Mile----- -----

Pace Time
Total

Bib
1 Caleb Parkes4 15 1 5 1 4 121:24.0 1:11.9 40:51.2 1:20:13.80:29.2 16:17.36:54 17.6 3:3781
2 Calvin Doolittle8 13 4 1 3 1 223:34.1 0:22.7 42:55.2 1:24:43.30:14.8 17:36.37:36 16.8 3:4982
3 Luc Doolittle9 15 3 2 2 2 323:32.3 0:26.7 42:11.5 1:25:33.70:16.4 19:06.67:35 17.1 3:5183
4 Jacob Dunkleberger13 10 2 3 5 3 423:25.6 0:35.1 57:20.2 1:45:37.70:19.2 23:57.47:33 12.6 4:4551
5 Tommy Bowen17 13 5 4 4 5 530:25.1 0:45.8 56:49.6 1:56:33.00:53.1 27:39.39:49 12.7 5:159

Male 16 to 19

Place Name AgeOveral
Place

Rnk Time
5K Run----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
T1----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
Bike----- -----

Rate Rnk Time
T2----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
2 Mile----- -----

Pace Time
Total

Bib
1 Xavier Molnar5 17 1 2 1 2 320:40.4 0:34.3 42:19.5 1:22:06.20:26.7 18:05.16:40 17.0 3:4219
2 Justin Manns7 16 2 1 2 1 120:45.3 0:30.3 44:49.5 1:22:49.80:10.3 16:34.26:42 16.1 3:4477
3 Austin Dahl12 19 3 3 3 3 221:48.9 1:01.0 56:25.8 1:37:10.00:47.0 17:07.17:02 12.8 4:2373

Male 20 to 29

Place Name AgeOveral
Place

Rnk Time
5K Run----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
T1----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
Bike----- -----

Rate Rnk Time
T2----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
2 Mile----- -----

Pace Time
Total

Bib
1 Joe Sulpizio10 27 1 1 1 1 122:54.7 0:38.2 51:05.4 1:34:40.20:25.8 19:35.97:23 14.1 4:1672

Male 30 to 39

Place Name AgeOveral
Place

Rnk Time
5K Run----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
T1----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
Bike----- -----

Rate Rnk Time
T2----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
2 Mile----- -----

Pace Time
Total

Bib

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.   4 07/30/2016 02:02:32



July 30, 2016
Race Date Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Age Group Results
Duathlon

Male 30 to 39

Place Name AgeOveral
Place

Rnk Time
5K Run----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
T1----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
Bike----- -----

Rate Rnk Time
T2----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
2 Mile----- -----

Pace Time
Total

Bib
1 Rich Beach19 36 1 1 1 1 123:19.8 0:32.9 1:15:18.4 2:00:54.60:20.5 21:22.97:31 9.56 5:2757

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.   5 07/30/2016 02:02:33



July 30, 2016
Race Date Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Age Group Results
Duathlon Team

Female 99 and Under

Place Name AgeOveral
Place

Rnk Time
5K Run----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
T1----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
Bike----- -----

Rate Rnk Time
T2----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
2 Mile----- -----

Pace Time
Total

Bib
DQ Leone ShafferDNF 33 DQ --- ---69

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.   6 07/30/2016 02:02:33



July 30, 2016
Race Date Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Age Group Results
Duathlon Team

Open Winners

Place Name AgeOveral
Place

Rnk Time
5K Run----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
T1----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
Bike----- -----

Rate Rnk Time
T2----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
2 Mile----- -----

Pace Time
Total

Bib
1 Buddy Young1 47 ***** ***** ***** ***** *****17:43.0 0:09.0 34:07.0 1:07:07.00:11.0 14:57.05:43 21.1 3:0159
2 Bash Brothers2 25 ***** ***** ***** ***** *****17:49.0 0:06.0 36:45.0 1:08:13.00:14.0 13:19.05:45 19.6 3:047
3 Clark Clark3 45 ***** ***** ***** ***** *****23:07.0 0:27.2 36:14.2 1:17:26.00:13.0 17:24.47:27 19.9 3:2912

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.   7 07/30/2016 02:02:33



July 30, 2016
Race Date Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Age Group Results
Duathlon Team

Male 15 and Under

Place Name AgeOveral
Place

Rnk Time
5K Run----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
T1----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
Bike----- -----

Rate Rnk Time
T2----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
2 Mile----- -----

Pace Time
Total

Bib
1 Dual Athletes6 15 1 1 1 2 123:08.4 0:27.6 44:31.7 1:23:43.30:19.5 15:15.97:28 16.2 3:4623
2 Team CJS10 12 2 2 2 1 227:11.9 0:52.7 51:41.2 1:36:44.90:18.0 16:40.98:46 13.9 4:2110

Male 16 and Over

Place Name AgeOveral
Place

Rnk Time
5K Run----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
T1----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
Bike----- -----

Rate Rnk Time
T2----- -----

Pace Rnk Time
2 Mile----- -----

Pace Time
Total

Bib
1 Team Ruby4 47 1 4 3 4 119:37.6 0:33.5 44:08.1 1:18:36.70:16.0 14:01.36:20 16.3 3:3278
2 Ruff Daddies5 59 4 2 1 2 322:57.5 0:25.9 37:08.7 1:19:08.10:15.4 18:20.47:24 19.4 3:3465
3 Crucial Fix7 49 2 1 5 1 220:44.8 0:25.7 48:36.8 1:24:45.20:10.3 14:47.36:41 14.8 3:4917
4 Shaffer Family8 35 3 7 2 6 522:29.5 0:43.4 42:46.7 1:27:31.50:24.3 21:07.57:15 16.8 3:5771
5 Bodden Bodden9 58 6 3 6 3 425:54.9 0:29.6 49:30.4 1:36:16.20:16.0 20:05.08:21 14.5 4:2053
6 Dans Girls11 44 8 5 4 7 733:50.2 0:41.7 44:44.6 1:43:45.70:27.9 24:01.210:55 16.1 4:4061
7 Roseville Runners12 36 5 6 7 5 625:24.9 0:41.9 58:04.4 1:47:12.20:22.7 22:38.18:12 12.4 4:5020
8 Team Felmlee13 35 7 8 8 8 830:53.2 0:54.9 1:10:13.1 2:09:15.10:28.6 26:45.29:58 10.3 5:4916

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.   8 07/30/2016 02:02:33



July 30, 2016
Race Date Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Overall Finish List

5K Open

Name Bib No Time PaceAgeOverall GendCity AG Place
Ean King 301 16:40.0 5:23/M38 Top Fin1M
Chad Kauffman 82 21:15.5 6:51/M28 Top Fin2M
Kellan Haines 143 25:05.8 8:05/M10 Top Fin3M
Dan Richards 44 25:07.5 8:06/M42 40-491MDubois  PA
Erika Doolittle 65 25:16.6 8:09/M 9 Top Fin1F
Joyce Brownlee 266 29:09.7 9:24/M58 Top Fin2F
Lisa Allen 297 30:19.8 9:47/M54 Top Fin3F
Alexi Minich 228 30:19.9 9:47/M21 20-291F
Joni Reagan 219 30:21.3 9:47/M35 30-391F
Erika Romo 510 31:12.0 10:04/M17 16-191FCorsica
Merranda Vander Kelen 1511 34:13.2 11:02/M39 30-392F
Rebecca Reitz 2712 35:19.9 11:24/M33 30-393F
Jennifer Miller 2813 35:20.3 11:24/M28 20-292F

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread 1 07/30/2016 02:02:01



July 30, 2016
Race Date Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Age Group Results
5K Open

Open Winners

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Erika Doolittle 6 5 25:16.6 8:09/M 9
2 Joyce Brownlee 26 6 29:09.7 9:24/M58
3 Lisa Allen 29 7 30:19.8 9:47/M54

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.    www.gingerbreadmanrunning.com

1 07/30/2016 02:03:10



July 30, 2016
Race Date Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Age Group Results
5K Open

Female 16 to 19

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Erika Romo Corsica 5 10 31:12.0 10:04/M17

Female 20 to 29

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Alexi Minich 22 8 30:19.9 9:47/M21
2 Jennifer Miller 28 13 35:20.3 11:24/M28

Female 30 to 39

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Joni Reagan 21 9 30:21.3 9:47/M35
2 Merranda Vander Kelen 15 11 34:13.2 11:02/M39
3 Rebecca Reitz 27 12 35:19.9 11:24/M33

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.    www.gingerbreadmanrunning.com

2 07/30/2016 02:03:11



July 30, 2016
Race Date Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Age Group Results
5K Open

Open Winners

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Ean King 30 1 16:40.0 5:23/M38
2 Chad Kauffman 8 2 21:15.5 6:51/M28
3 Kellan Haines 14 3 25:05.8 8:05/M10

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.    www.gingerbreadmanrunning.com

3 07/30/2016 02:03:11



July 30, 2016
Race Date Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Age Group Results
5K Open

Male 40 to 49

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Dan Richards Dubois  PA 4 4 25:07.5 8:06/M42

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.    www.gingerbreadmanrunning.com

4 07/30/2016 02:03:11


